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VELAMMAL COLLIGE D FENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY, V] RAGANOOR _,
NALANCE SHEET AS AT FIST MARCH, 2019
LIABILITY Iis, ASSET Hs,
Unsecured Loags 1,03,74,23, 390 Fixed Assots 124964075
Sundry Credirors 384,02,716 Advances & Deposits 1,01.37,47 90¢,
Advanee Fepyg & Deposits 1L67.99.500 Cash at Bank 31,21,326
Outstanding Liabilities GIL00.509 Capital Fund 1291671
Group Institutions 14,30,99.513
1.24.:{|.£5.7:’|l 1,24,31,15,7700
AT sl
>
Place: Chennaij M MUTHIR? MALINGAM MV.MVELMOIIAN
Date: 16/09/2019 Mandiging Trustee TrutV
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VELAMMAL COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY, VIRAGANOON
INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOILTIIE YEAR ENDED 315T MARCH, 2019
EXPPENDITURE Is. INCOME Rs.

To Advertisement

Bank & Finance Charges

Beooks & Periodicals

College Maintenance
Electricity & Water Charges
ESI Contribution

PF Contribution

Postage & Courier Charges
Printing & Stationery
Professional Charges

Rates & Taxes

Repalrs & Maintenance

Salary & Benefits

Sports & Programme Expenses
Staff & Students Wellare
Telephone & Internet Charges
Travelling & Conveyance
Vehicle Maintenance
Depreciation

Excess of Income Over Expenditure

19,491,158
1,24,2560
10,62,070
161,110,157
3130479
B,25,159
43,90,029
67,319

HH, 995
12,000
4,124,540
549,340,511
9,27,90,1094
27.04,640
35,86,347
10,41,393
12,20,632
1.06,40,423
2,74,37.035
303485017

23,20,10,520

2312,93,320
347,100
3,70,100

iy Fees Collections
Bank Interest
Ment Recelved

AS CRTRACTED e THE pooKs OF
ACCOUNTS PRODUCED FOR DU
WERIFICATION ARD |HF CFRAATION
MISHED
run For SE LA A (AN LAY
l.'.hnrtr:-c-uiJ‘\-ru,u---..um-,\
‘“——'=-‘+’1,.._.-\_

[ Thla 4

23,20,10,520

.~ Place: Chennai

Date: 16/09/2019

[-)/

M.V.ML
Managing Trustee

URAMALINGAM

M.V.M.VELMOHA
Trustee
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VELAMMAL COLLEGE OF ENGINLERING AND TECHNULLGY, VIRAGANDOR

AYI019.2020_Y.LI1-03-2019
FIXED ASSETS
wov Adldirli Tuital Ireprecistlon woy
Partiailam ainn Lipte Afler L]
a1040n 1010 Payn (LTI ne M 11.0137019
Plocha - 104y
Muilding (LR ERENIT] 1rALe TIN5, 064 LHII04TL 15,4744, #97
Baildirg fesnirey M . £AL97.065 L0717 LA ]
Flectoical Ftlugs 584,701 Lo, vak 14574490 1TALO 11772404
Farnsture & Fitingy [T L51051 720191 110990 £527,10 |
Total of A 05954671 1307917 205015 280 1087497164 TIPS V16
Lluck:D - 15uy
Alreoaditivner 50T NEATA BATITH LT
Ambularie 436007 . ey SEY] 170844
My S8 L4007 LT LRIR T LLETSEL]
Car 15 Ta24T . KERLFLT 516,106 R RL AT EY
ey 15406 . 5 At 5124 mirn
Fire Alares & Fiee Extinguishies 1nan HIFES] 1571 L R.l]
¢ Mk 412040 413,047 &1 T 1E0242
Totasiivienn s Fitting fain . AT 1041 57
leeq n2ro [ FRc ] 17anr M0.301
KWEhen Exquliprent 16251 11ALELe 174377 aRAL1T
Lat Lyguiprmients EOL 240 Bonotn 1OrEs 1047, 34 1%24,4%0 13770744
LLI Propeyen p A 903 . 0.24,A00 LTIV TILAS RYLOST
Librrary Rl (LR TN 1202 - 123,059 150,650 1471430
Jea502 HOLI 440,742 LT &) 16720
7,50, 650 . ‘ 750,650 1Lizsm 638052
a Equipimers 167 64 - - 167,641 15144 Lazang
dry Avuety s . RFE I 11507 ThAod
S ang i by e - Tukl e L
TV S0 . T A4 1934 (%]
Tanskgr 100525 LA T FELTYITEA
Water Conler . . LOT G 16,004 =0 961
Watei Tivienens Plan B . LR L) 14000
Yeraw Maclies FLaan - 05,0 107408 15370 17181
Todal of [esch 1 120 11,901 10517 AUHT,736 1,70, 1%,1 56 5110564 32800611
el i
Ter & Arorasaries 074470 - Ab,35 510 g0 1517570
T Soflware 24 0l - A1 iy 215 n7 BIA5TA
o Al b€ 1119161 - 41,7010 54,597 AT 112197 [TRINTTY
Clodip
g Comnstry |- W G 14.97,040 [AERIEI[0] - -
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VELAMMAL COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY, VIRAGANOOR
e e
Rs. Its.
SUNDRY CREDITORS
Ajl Electricals 5060
Aslan Engincering and Services 1,06,200
Annai Broilers (M.Manikandan) 1,91,529
Arun Bakery Cafe (Mess) 44,250
Andhra Radiators 5,350
Best Icons 79,250
Bhavani Plastics 1,869
Black Magic 7.100
Brite Engincers 15.24,178
British Clean 3,186
Chettinadu Construction 25,99,522
‘Dcvipriyn Electricals 2,69,402
Dhanam Motor Re-Winding Works 550
Dolphin Textiles 11,03,655
ES.|E.Electrosystems 18,711
Golden Decorators 2,55.457
Indian Care 0,381
Jaimuruga Bharat Gas 317141
Jaico Publishing House 2,686,200
Kalaimagal Digital 26,325
Kannappa Motars 13,014
Krishnaa Surgicals 1.625
K.Utchimahalingam 16,953
K.C.Rajkumar Stare 21,822,264
Kannappa Motors (Transport) 4,66,125
Kuncharavalli (Coconut & Vegetables) 2,17,262
Learn-Vel Private Limited 50,89,329
Ml Measuring Instruments 17,62,079
MySlate - C2C 6,58,800
P.-hheswan Lathe & Welding Works 900
Manohara Vilas Picture Company 9,825
Oasis International 1,01,259
Pearl Printers & Publishers Pyt Ltd 1.70,21,473
P.KAluminium Fabricators 54,056
PR & Co ( K.Utchi Mahalingam ) 7.71,686
Ponmalar Traders (A.Uthayasuriyan) 68,305
P.S.Subbiah (Banana) 1,76,680
P.5.Subbiah (Vegetables) 6,49,114
Rafi Sound System ( Rafi Sound Service ) 59,400
RBH Conslruction 3,75,146
Reliable Power Systems & Services 5900
RVYR Electrical & Engineering Labour Works 7,500
Radha Auto Stores 47,940
Sairam Scienlific . 7713
Sigapp’yfr‘,T'l‘zdtrs_‘ . { - 27,636
Six i‘?[a“s’cr'rh% Ii'in'ishi ng School /'\7 4.04.726
1 /

EAA 1N fear

ad
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S.MAAChairland (T Abdul Latheef)
Sree Balajee Enterprises

Sri Meenakshi Cottage Industries
Sri Subam Press

ST Courier

Supernova Enterprises

Subbiah Food Services

Siva Automotive Trading Pvt Ld
Sri Ram Lathe Works

5ri Sastha Motors

Sundaram Industries Private Limited
THG Publishing Private Limited
Taj

Vaigai Paints Pvt,, Ltd.,

Vishnu Priya Traders

Visual Focus
‘V.M.Aminhathammal Rice Mill
Winner Sports Wears

Less; Creditors having debit balance
Prabha Engincering Corporation
Prosol Instruments and Services

TMC Engineering Pvt Ltd

VI Microsystems (p)itd

3465
21,558
2,750
n014
7,366
15,337
5.14,620
1,300
12,100
10,054
4,154
3,00,000
6,350
59,258
1,12,296
230,200
4,76,250
1,08,070

3.89,84,142

80.000
33,399
17,000
4,51,027

3,84,02,716

4
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VELAMMAL COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECIINOLOGY, VIRAGANOOR

AY.2019-2020 Y.E31-03-2019

Amenlties Fees
Application Fees
Approval Fees
Examination Fees
Hostel Fees
Transport Fees
Tuition Fees

Less s Refund of Fees

BANK INTEREST
Bank Interest
Interest on F.D

RENT RECEIVED
ATM Rent
Rent Received

BANK & FINANCE CHARGES

Bank Charges

COLLEGE MAINTENANCE

Affiliation, Accrediation & Inspection Charges

Canteen Expenses
Cleaning Maintenance

College Maintanance - Others

Examination Expenses
Garden Maintenance
General Expenses

Lab Expenses and Consumables
Membership & Subscription

NBA/DAC Expenses
Office Maintenance
Project Expenses

ESI CONTRIBUTION

ESI - Cn’ulributipn

v

s,

4.14,91,450
1,348,000
7.92,000
32.54,420
2,06,18,300
1,53,09,100
14,57,19,244

23,33,22520
20,29,200

23,12,93,320

293,100
54,000

3,47,100

44,200
3.25,900

3,70,100

1,24,256

1,24,256

39,36.325
84,90,193
32,18,486
1,65,14,076
4,00,000
3,23,075
8410
15,98,001
10,29,285
90,008
1,00,459
4,09,839

3,61,18,157

025,159

B8,25,159
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VELAMMAL COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY, VIRAGANOOR

A.Y.2019-2020 Y.E.31.03-2019

PF Admin Charges
PF E.D.L.I Charges
PF Employer Contribution

G
Printing Charges
Stationery Charges

_ fh Bullding Maintenance

Computer Maintenance
Electrical Maintenance
Repairs & Maintenance
Service Charges

Xerox Maintepance

SALARY & BENEFITS

Salary - Non Teaching Staff

Salary - Teaching Staff

Graduation Day Expenses

Seminor / Work Shop

Sports & Programme Expenses

STAFF & STUDENT WELFARE

Placement Expenses

Robokits Project Expenses

Refreshment

Sports Consumables
Staff & Student Welfare
Saaff Remuneration
Student Activities
Subscriptions

Uniform Expenses

2,26,309
1,73,095
39,91,425

43,90,829

65,13,961
3,25,034

68.38,995

30,06,498
761,506
495,631

16,42,676

3,600
28,600

59,38,511

1,69,54,BB6
7.58,36,008

9,27,90,894

13,97.675
26,861
12,80,154

27,04,690

1,23,029

19,969
1,06,153
76,647
65,260
13.00,600 ,
31,967 |
18,62,727
35,086,347
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VELAMMAL COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY, VIRAGANOOR
AY.2019-2020 Y.E31-03-2019
TELEPHONE & INTERNET CIIARGES
Internet Charges 9,53,505
3 SMS Charges 22,000
Telephone Charges (5,808
10,41,393
VEHICLE MAINTENANCE
Battery 13,498
Diesel / Petrol Charges 34,149,638
ES! Contribution - Transport 1,75.237 i
FC & Lathe Welding Work 10,14.310
Generator Expenses 7.29.637
@ Glass Fittings 19,575
Insurance 11,54,481
New Tyre 1,56,900
0il / Grease 42,500
PF - Transport 225476
Pooja Expenses - Transport 21,432
Repairs and Maintenance - Transport 40,047
Salary & Benefits Transport 31,92.951
Spare Parts Transport B7.770
Telephone Expenses - Transport 5,869
Transport license/ Labour office Expenses 6,200
Tyre Retreading Charges 61,029
Uniform Expenses - Transporl 9.800
Vehicle Maintenance - Transport 2,40,073
1,06,46.423
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VELAMMAL COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY, VIRAGANOOR
AY.2019-2020 Y.E31-03-2019
; Internet Charges 9,53,505
: SMS Charges 22,000
Telephone Charges (5,808
8 10,41,393
VEHICLE MAINTENANCE
Battery 13,498
Diesel / Petrol Charges 34,49,6308
ESI Contribution - Transport 1,75.237
FC & Lathe Welding Work 10,14,310
 Generator Expenses 7.29,637
= @ Glass Fittings 19,575
Insurance 11,54,481 |
New Tyre 1,56,900 l
L Oil / Grease 42,500 '
PF - Transport 2.25,476
Pooja Expenses - Transport 21,432
Repalirs and Maintenance - Transport 40,047
Salary & Benefits Transport 31,922,951
Spare Parts Transport 87,770
Telephone Expenses - Transport 5869
Transport license/ Labour office Expenses 6,200
Tyre Retreading Charges 61,029
Uniform Expenses - Transport 9,800
Vehicle Maintenance - Transport 2,40,073
1,06,46,423

«| CHIRNAL
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/' ELAMMAL COLUEGE OF ENGINEERTNG AND TECHNOLOGY, VIRAGANOOR
SCHEDULES TO DALANCE SHEET
CADITAL FUND Rs. Rs.
Opening Balance as on 01.04.2018 Dr. 3,16,77,488
Lessi Excess of Inconie over Expenditure cr. 30385817
Closing Balance as on 31.03.2019 Dr. 12,91,671
- LUNSECURED LOANS
Indian Overseas Bank A/c No.254501000001 180 21,12,137
Indian Overscas Bank A/c No.254502000000007 80,27,384 1,01,39.521
- Veeramakall Memorial Wellare Trust 3.57,94.640
= « The Velammaa! International School 5.03.176
-Velammal Bodhi Campus - Thanjavur (49.17.000)
a -Velammal Matriculation School - Theni 2,02.34.791
@ - Velammal Institwie of Technology 530,208,951
- Velammal Matriculation lr. See. Schaal - Ponneri 53,20,100
- Velammal Matriculation He. Sec. Schoel - Thirupuvanam 43.64,203
= Velammal Residential School (4.52.14,198)
= Yelammal Vidyalaya - Thenl 3.49.05,178
11,25,99,901
Yelanmumal Educational Trust
- Velammal Educational Trust 52,52,89.677
- Velammal Engincering Collepe 4.40,64,493
- Velammal Matriculation Higher Sec School - Surapet 9,21,57,144
« Velammal Vidhyashram - Surapet 12,483,238
- Velammal Vidyalaya - Madural 244609412 90,74,83,968
MrM.V.Muthuramalingam 72.00,000
1,03,74.23,390
ADVANCE FEES AND DEPOSITS:
I Cautlon Deposit 2014-15 32.49.000
( Caution Deposit 2015-16 31,083,000
* Caution Depasit 2016-17 31,90,000
Caution Deposit 2017-18 29,30,000
Caution Deposit 2018-19 25,50,000 1,51,02,000
Hostel Deposit 2014-15 3,08,500
Hastel Deposit 2015-16 345,500
Hostel Deposit 2016-17 3,79.500
Hostel Deposit 201718 3,79.000
Hostel Deposit 2018-19 2,85,000 16,97,500
1,67,99,500
TDS On Prolession 94,474
TDS On Contractors 1,24.552
TDS on Salary 6,57.900 881,006
ESI Payabl
rﬁ”"\ 110,252
ERFE NN 7.35.900
778,736
2.87.080
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Retentlon Value
Scholarship

GROUL INSTITUTIONS

Velammal (Chennal) Fducational Trust

Velammal Matriculation Higher Secondary School - Karup
Velammal Matrieulation Wigher Secondary Schuool - Maln
Velammal Mateiculation il Secomdary Schoal - Viraganonr
Velammal Mateioulation Wigher Secondary Schoal - Wv'.1.
Velammal Vidyalaya - Ayanamhakkam

Velammal Vidyalaya - Karur

Velammal Vidyalaya - Viraganoor

ADVANCE & DEPOSITS

Yelammal (Madural) Educational Trust:
= Solar Enerpy Project (4,00.600)
- Velammal Medical Collepe Mospital & Research Institute 1004211591
- Velammal (Macdurai) Edueational Trust (59A42,764)

(16,52,016)
(17,920
(7,91,030)

= Velammal College of Nursing
= Velammal Guest House
= Velammal School of Nursing

11,73.570
14,025
Al (D, 511

{10,100)
15.91,919
4,006,110,302
21,04,34,910
1,16.63.952
1A 0m,500
26,45 0063

— [106,44,14,132)
14,16,99,511)

= Velammal Trade Centre 24.50,000 §0,760,40,108
Eces Receivables
Amenities Fees 2.30,000
Roarding & Lodging Fees LazAaun
Exam Fees 31,700
Fees Receivables from DOTE SH,85,000
Tuitlon Fees 3,22 00}
fifa, 66,100
Bamana Educational Trust
« Ramana Educational Trust 600,000
Kuncharavalll Medical Ald Trust
- Kuncharavalli Medical Aid Trust 11,313,000
q Accrued Interest on Fixed Deposit AJC No 1695045000800618 21,21,770
Electricity Deposil 346,046
Stafl Loans and Advances 32.082
1,01,37,47 906
CASHAT BANK
Fixed Depaosit - Indian Overseas Dank Afe No 169504500000618 15,010,000
Fixed Deposit - Karnataka Bank Afe No.4861500102804701 0,00.000 21,00,000
In Current A/C
Indian Overseas Bank A/c No.161402000000183 IN6HAG
Indian Overseas Rank Afe No 254502000000085 32090
Indian Overseas Bank Afc No.161402000000230 51,910
Indian Overseas Dank Afc No.254501000003456 6,034
Indian Overseas Bank A/c Nu.254501000007204 04,2683
Indlan Overseas Bank A/c No.254501000009100 1,090,490
Indfan Overseas Bank A/c No.254502000000101 13041
! g‘rfl_li..:l[IJPRI{1}:”&4362000!00[92001 4,02,009 10,21,326
' 31,21,126
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